

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.23836 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
	25.08.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Sri Vedula Venkata Ramana, learned Senior Counsel representing learned counsel on record for the petitioner is present. Sri G.Rajeshwar Rao, learned counsel representing learned counsel on record for 7th respondent is present and submits that counter has been filed. Learned Assistant Government Pleader representing Government Pleader for Revenue is present and seeks time to get instructions on the aspect of the proceedings conducted by the 3rd respondent/Tahsildar and also entries made in revenue records on the strength of simple sale deed made in the name of the unofficial respondent and also on the aspect of civil disputes persisting between the unofficial respondents. List on 22.09.2025. B/o. kvs	