

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.23836 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>LNA,J</u> No representation on behalf of petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and learned counsel for respondent No.7 present. On 01.04.2026, at request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, matter is posted to today to comply with the order dated 25.08.2025 of this Court, wherein, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue was directed to get instructions on the aspect of the proceedings conducted by the 3rd respondent/Tahsildar and also entries made in the revenue records on the strength of simple sale deed made in the name of unofficial respondent and also on the aspect of civil disputes persisting between the unofficial respondents. Today, again, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue requests further time for compliance of order dated 25.08.2025. Post on 09.06.2026, for compliance of order dated 25.08.2025, failing which, respondent No.3 shall appear in person. LNA,J ssy	